WASHAKIE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Courthouse P.O. Box 260 WORLAND, WYOMING 82401 www.washakiecounty.net

TERRY WOLF, Chairman WILLIAM "BILL" GLANZ, Member RON HARVEY, Member Phone (307) 347-6491 Fax Phone (307) 347-9366

November 18, 2008

Environmental Quality Council Mr. Jack Ruby 122 West 25th Herschler Building, Room 1714 Cheyenne, WY 82002

Dear Mr. Ruby:

The Washakie County Commissioners request that the Environmental Quality Council conduct a socio-economic study regarding coal bed methane and oil and gas water discharge. We strongly urge you to use someone with the qualities such as Mr. Tex Taylor to conduct the study.

If you need any additional information from us please do not hesitate to contact us at 347-6491

Sincerely,

Terrence D. Wolf, Chairman

Washakie County Commissioners

Ron Harvey, Member-

Washakie County Commissioners

William L. Glanz, Member

Washakie County Commissioners